Township Council Louise M. Palagano
1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk

Bloomfield, NJ 07003
http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com

Meeting: 04/12/21 07:00 PM
2021 RESOLUTION APPROVAL

RESOLUTION: AUTHORIZING PUBLIC AUCTION OF ABANDONED MOTOR
VEHICLES

WHEREAS, vehicles in violation, accidents, and/or abandoned will be towed off the
street by a licensed Towing Company designated by the Township of Bloomfield; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Bloomfield Police Department is authorized to sell at
Public Auction unclaimed vehicles pursuant to State Law,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

(1)  The sale of the vehicles shall be conducted through GovDeals pursuant to State
Contract A-83453/T2581 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract. The
terms and conditions of the agreement entered with GovDeals is available online at
govdeals.com and available from the Bloomfield Police Department.

(2) The sale will be conducted online, and the address of the auction site is
govdeals.com.

3) The sale is being conducted in accordance with N.J.S.A. 39:10A-1 and N.JL.S.A.
40A:14-157.

)] A list of the vehicles to be sold is as follows:

3FAFPO7XR176790 2006 FORD FUSION
2G4WS52M0OW 1449639 1998 BUICK CENTURY
2LMDUB8CO7BJ16018 2007 LINCOLN MEKX
1LNHM87A01Y721924 2001 LINCOLN LS
JS1GT74A212103924 2001 SUZUKI MC
WVWBAT7IK68W173819 2008 VOLKWAGEN RABBIT
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1J8HGS8N36C328007
19UUA66286A025923
SFNRIL38216B106974
JIMI1BK324361452810
INKCVSI1E73M012020
WDBEA32E6RC029459
O9BWGL61J744010514
2ZHNYD18955H551117
IN4AAL2AP5AN413416
WVWPDG63B32P354091
WVWBD63B95P001658
1THGCGS5648WAQ073122
2B6HB11YX1K541052
1FAFPSSSXYA252623
1THGEM225431L.065176
3N1AB61E69L.652216
JS1VS54A432108415
2FAHP0O77Z18R141941
WBAEV33412PD55177
3IVWSG2O9MO1MO55503
SFNRI.38605B066470
JT8GK12T5S0106708
WAUDF78E37A108665
3ABFYS5589X9T585312
1JAGW5EN14C305175
ATV
MOTORSCOOTER

2006
2006
2006
2006
2003
1994
2004
2005
2010
2002
2005
1998
2001
2000
2003
2009
2003
2008
2002
2001
2005
1995
2007
2009
2004

JEEP
ACURA
HONDA
MAZDA
INFINITI
MERCEDES
VOLKSWAGEN
ACURA
NISSAN
VOLKWAGEN
VOILKSWAGEN
HIONDA
DODGE
FORD
HONDA
NISSAN
SUZUKI
"FORD
BMW
VOLKSWAGEN
HONDA
LEXUS
AUDI
CHRYSLER
JEEP

Meeting of April 12, 2021

COM
TL
ODYSSEY
3

G35
E
GOLF
MDX
ALT
PAS
PAS
ACC
V15
TAU
CIvV
SEN
999
FUS
321
JET
oDY

(%) The vehicles as identified shall be sold in an “as-is” condition without express or

implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and

Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.

(6)  The Police Department reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Approved asto for

Director of

LaW-Townsp Attorney

I do hereby certify that the funding will be legally appropriated per the above information
for the purpose specified in the aftached contract, Furthermore, it has been represented to me that
the contracts have been processed in accordance with the applicable provisions of New Jersey
Local Public Contract Law and the Code of the Township of Bloomfield.
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;:iw'm.«:\,& ETJW
M’U’p g:f} Chief Financial Officer

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on April 12, 2021,

%Mﬁj 7y,

Muniéipal Clerk of the Townshp of Bloomfield

Mo T

Mayor of the Towﬁ%ﬂb of Bloomfield

v Vote Record — Resolution - 000 s . .
g gg::gt Yes/Aye No/Nay Abstain Absent
O Withdrawn Jenny Mundell o | O 0
Ll Table Nicholas Joanow o 1 | (3]
[ Not Discussed El/
{11 First Reading Sarah Cruz y 0 O £
g ;I;able with no Vote Wartyna Davis gl O & 1

pprove

0O Veto by Mayor Ted Gamble o 0 A 0
O Discussion Richard Rockwelt = O 0 O
FT Defeated - .
O Discussion No Vote Michael J. Venezia EP/ ] (] [1
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