



Township Council  
1 Municipal Plaza  
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

Louise M. Palagano  
Municipal Clerk

<http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com>

Meeting: 04/12/21 07:00 PM

**2021 RESOLUTION APPROVAL**

R21-108

**RESOLUTION: AUTHORIZING PUBLIC AUCTION OF ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLES**

**WHEREAS**, vehicles in violation, accidents, and/or abandoned will be towed off the street by a licensed Towing Company designated by the Township of Bloomfield; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Bloomfield Police Department is authorized to sell at Public Auction unclaimed vehicles pursuant to State Law.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

(1) The sale of the vehicles shall be conducted through GovDeals pursuant to State Contract A-83453/T2581 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract. The terms and conditions of the agreement entered with GovDeals is available online at govdeals.com and available from the Bloomfield Police Department.

(2) The sale will be conducted online, and the address of the auction site is govdeals.com.

(3) The sale is being conducted in accordance with N.J.S.A. 39:10A-1 and N.J.S.A. 40A:14-157.

(4) A list of the vehicles to be sold is as follows:

3FAFP07XR176790	2006	FORD	FUSION
2G4WS52M0W1449639	1998	BUICK	CENTURY
2LMDU88C07BJ16018	2007	LINCOLN	MKX
1LNHM87A01Y721924	2001	LINCOLN	LS
JS1GT74A212103924	2001	SUZUKI	MC
WVWBA71K68W173819	2008	VOLKSWAGEN	RABBIT

1J8HG58N36C328007	2006	JEEP	COM
19UUA66286A025923	2006	ACURA	TL
5FNRL38216B106974	2006	HONDA	ODYSSEY
JM1BK324361452810	2006	MAZDA	3
JNKCV51E73M012020	2003	INFINITI	G35
WDBEA32E6RC029459	1994	MERCEDES	E
9BWGL61J744010514	2004	VOLKSWAGEN	GOLF
2HNYD18955H551117	2005	ACURA	MDX
1N4AL2AP5AN413416	2010	NISSAN	ALT
WVWPD63B32P354091	2002	VOLKSWAGEN	PAS
WVWBD63B95P001658	2005	VOLKSWAGEN	PAS
1HGCG5648WA073122	1998	HONDA	ACC
2B6HB11YX1K541052	2001	DODGE	V15
1FAFP55SXYA252623	2000	FORD	TAU
1HGEM22543L065176	2003	HONDA	CIV
3N1AB61E69L652216	2009	NISSAN	SEN
JS1VS54A432108415	2003	SUZUKI	999
2FAHP07Z18R141941	2008	FORD	FUS
WBAEV33412PD55177	2002	BMW	321
3VWSG29M01M055503	2001	VOLKSWAGEN	JET
5FNRL38605B066470	2005	HONDA	ODY
JT8GK12T5S0106708	1995	LEXUS	
WAUDF78E37A108665	2007	AUDI	
3A8FY5589X9T585312	2009	CHRYSLER	
1J4GW58N14C305175	2004	JEEP	
ATV			
MOTORSCOOTER			

(5) The vehicles as identified shall be sold in an "as-is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.

(6) The Police Department reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

\*...\*...\*...\*

Approved as to form and procedure on basis of facts set forth.

Director of Law-Township Attorney

I do hereby certify that the funding will be legally appropriated per the above information for the purpose specified in the attached contract. Furthermore, it has been represented to me that the contracts have been processed in accordance with the applicable provisions of New Jersey Local Public Contract Law and the Code of the Township of Bloomfield.

*Carmine Darn*  
 Acting Chief Financial Officer

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on April 12, 2021.

*Joseph P. Pappalardo*  
 Municipal Clerk of the Township of Bloomfield

*Me Eye*  
 Mayor of the Township of Bloomfield

✓ Vote Record – Resolution						
		Yes/Aye	No/Nay	Abstain	Absent	
<input type="checkbox"/> Adopt	Jenny Mundell	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Deny	Nicholas Joanow	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Withdrawn	Sarah Cruz	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table	Wartyna Davis	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Not Discussed	Ted Gamble	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> First Reading	Richard Rockwell	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Table with no Vote	Michael J. Venezia	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/> Approve						
<input type="checkbox"/> Veto by Mayor						
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion						
<input type="checkbox"/> Defeated						
<input type="checkbox"/> Discussion No Vote						